global scenario

Value creation and
responsible management

Board Structure

6
Nationalities

Experience and
knowledge of the  sector

60%

7/12
Independent
Directors

3/11 (*)
Female directors

Chairman

12
Directors

Executive (CEO)

Independents

Proprietary
4

1

7

Vacancy

3 Independents

ACC
1 Proprietary

4 Directors

Chairman x1

4 Independents

ARC
1 Proprietary

5 Directors

Chairman x2

28%

(*) There is currently a Director position vacant

La oportunidad de Cellnex

1T 2020

2019 Crecimiento excepcional

La oportunidad de Cellnex

Value creation and
responsible management

4

Highlights 2019 Corporate
governance

COVID-19
global scenario

Value creation and
responsible management

Value generated and distributed to stakeholders

c. 1,035€Mn c. 583€Mn
Economic value distributed

c. 452€Mn
Economic value withheld

Staff costs
23%

Purchases of goods and services
38%

Regular dividends
4%

Corporate tax
4%

Financial expenses
31%

Amorhsahon
91%

Retained earnings
9%

Highlights 2019 Corporate
governance

COVID-19
global scenario

Value creation and
responsible management

31/12/2019

Capital
increase

Capital
increase

27/03/2019

31/10/2019 CLNX: +95%
IBEX 35: +12%

1.2€Bn

2.5€Bn

1/01/2020 - 20/07/2020
CLNX: +49%

1/01/2020 - 20/07/2020
IBEX 35: -22%

CLNX shares and the market

REVALUATION SINCE IPO
2015-2020

+366%
Cellnex IBEX 35

-33%

DIVIDEND

0.03067€/share
Paid on 29th June

Index 1/1/2019 = 100

SHAREHOLDER ANNUALIZED RETURN
SINCE IPO

35%

Highlights 2019 Corporate
governance

COVID-19
global scenario

Value creation and
responsible management

Roll-out of the CSR Master Plan 2016 - 2020

Action lines in
process

(vs 90% 2018)

93%
Achievement of
different actions

(vs 70% 2018)

86%

Highlights 2019 Corporate
governance

COVID-19
global scenario

Value creation and
responsible management

2018

2019

F E - E E+ EE - EE EE + EEE - EEE

F E - E E+ EE - EE EE + EEE - EEE

Advances in ESG indices

2017

2018

2019 60

57

53 2017

2018

2019 76

67

64

2016

2017

2018

2019

Cellnex Average Sector

B

B

B

A

C

C

B-

C

+12% +19% +22%

2017

2018

2019 4,4

3,8

3,63.6

3.8

4.4

Highlights 2019 Corporate
governance

COVID-19
global scenario

Value creation and
responsible management

Cellnex, a project with identity

Commitment
& empathy

Diversity
& inclusion

Resilience
& proactivity

Tobias Martinez
CEO

Key indicators and figures 2019

2019, a transformational year

1H 2020

The Cellnex Opportunity

1
2
3
4

1T 2020

2019 Crecimiento excepcional

La oportunidad de Cellnex

Key indicators and
figures 2019

1

The Cellnex OpportunityKey indicators and figures
2019

1H 20202019, a transformational
year

Financial indicators: double-digit growth